
H.—l7. 2
NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND.

Revenue Account pok the Initial Period, Ist March to 31st December, 1911.
£ s. d. . £ p. d.

Amount of Fund at beginning of year .. Nil Maternity olaims (section 18) .. .. Nil
Contributions .. .. .. .. 1,496 13 6 Refund of contributions on lapse, reduc-
Interest .. .. .. .. 14 15 11 tion, and withdrawal (sections 10, 11, 12,
Pines .. .. .. .. .. 113 7 and 13) .. .. .. .. 36 19
Benefits refunded by deduc ion .. .. Nil Incapacity allowances (sections 16 and 17),
Government contribution .. .. 349 10 4 inoluding contributions waived on in-
Other income (to be specified) .. .. .. capaoity .. .. .. .. Nil

Death : Refund of contributions (sections
14 (5) and 15) .. .. .. Nil

Death : Allowances on acoount of widows
and children (section 14) .. .. Nil

Other outgo (to be specified) .. .. Nil
Amount of Fund at end of year .. .. 1,825 13 7

£1,862 13 4 £1,862 13 4

Balance-sheet as at 31st December, 1911.
£ s. d. £ s. d.

Fund as per Revenue Aocount .. .. 1,825 13 7 Invested with Public Trustee .. ~.' 1,169 18 11
Claims due and in course of payment* .. Nil Contributions outstanding or in course of
Other liabilities (to be specified) .. .. .. transmission* .. .. .. 272 9 8
Refunds in suspense .. .. .. 13 11 1 Interest due* .. .. .. .. Nil
Contributions prepaid .. .. .. 197 6 0 Interest accrued but not due* .. .. Nil

Government subsidy acorued* .. .. 349 10 4
Other assets (to be specified)
Balance with Post Office .. .. 242 18 2Fines due .. .. .. .. 1 13 7

£2,036 10 8 £2,036 10 8

* Included in Revenue Account.

Robt. E. Hayes,
Examined and found correct. Superintendent.

Robert J. Collins, A. T. Traversi, A.1.A.,
Controller and Auditor-General. Secretary.

NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND.
Numerical Statement for the Initial Period, 1st March to 31st December, 1911.

t Numbers.

Pensii
Jlass 1
mRaite, 10s.

Class 2.
Pension Rate,

20s.
Class3.

PensionRate,
iiOs.

Class 4.
Pension Rate, Aggregate.

40s.

M. I P. I T. M. P. T.

Annual
Contribution.

M. P. T. M. ¥. T. M. P. T.

Number ofcontributors at
commencement of year

New entrants during the
year

Transfers from another
class

Increases due to adjust-
ment on age, error, &c.

376

1

54 430 55

1 ..

431 55
9 ..

422 55

30

1

85

1

17 7 24 20 3 2320 468 ! 94

1 I I

562

2

£ s. d.

3,270 11 8

1 1 8

Total ..
Discontinuances, &o. (as

per detailed statement
below)

377
8

54
1

31
1

86
1

17
1

7
1

24
2

20
■2

20 3 23
2 0 2

469 j95
11 ; 3

! 95
! 3

564
14

3,271 13 4
99 17 8

Total at end of year 369369 I 53 30 I 85 I 16 6 22 18 3 21 458 i 92 ! 550 3,171 15 8

Death
Notice of withdrawal
Lapse
Attainment of pension-age
Transfers to another class
Decreases due to adjust-

ment on age,|error, &c.

DelDeU'ails of Discoimtinuances, ietc., durduring the Yea:r.
88 l 9 '.'. i i i 1 l ; .. ■ i 10 2 12 85 11 8■ ■ : 1

1 |
ii | .. j 'i 1 1 *2 14 1 8

0 4 4

Total .. joaa.a.8 • • 8 1 9 .. l | l
i i

2 : .. ' 21 1 1 2 11 14 I 99 17 8

Total entered
Total transferred to

376
1

Nu;
54

merical I
430 55

1 ..
431 55

9 ..
9 ..

422 55

Jrogt
30

1

ress sine'ess
85

1
85 17

>e Estabi
7 j 24

lishment.
20 3 2323 468

1
94

1
562

21 ..
377 54 31 8686 17 7 24 20 3 2323 469 95 564 3,271 13 4

Total discontinued
Total transferred from .. 8 11 1 1 1 1

1 1
1
1

1 .. 1
1 .. 1

1
1

10
1

2
1

12
2

8 11 1 1 1 1 22 2 .. 22 11 3 11 99 17 8

Total contributors on
books at 31st Decem-
ber, 1911

369 I'I 58! 53 30 85 16 6 2222 18 3 2121 458 92 550 3,171 15 8


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

