NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND.

										_	
DESTRUCTE	Accordan	TION	m TT ra	ENTERNEAT	Denton	Lam	MADOTT	ma	21 am	DECEMBER.	1011
TEARINGE	ACCOUNT	ron	1.11.15	INITIAL	TERIOD.	TOIL	MARCH	TU	OLST	DECEMBER.	IJII.

					•		
Amount of Fund at beginning of	f vear		£ ; s. Nil	d.	Maternity claims (section 18)	£ ₽. Nil	đ.
Contributions	••		1,496 13	6	Refund of contributions on lapse, reduc-		
Interest		• •	14 15		1		
Fines	• •	٠.	1 13			36 19	
Benefits refunded by deduc ion Government contribution	• •	••	Nil 349 10	1	Incapacity allowances (sections 16 and 17), including contributions waived on in-		
Other income (to be specified)			949 IO	_	capacity	Nil	
(Death: Refund of contributions (sections		
					14 (5) and 15)	Nil	
					Death: Allowances on account of widows		
					and children (section 14) Other outgo (to be specified)	Nil Nil	
				1	Amount of Fund at end of year		. 7
•		:			remount of 1 and at one of your	1,020 10	
		£	1,862 13	4		£1,862 13	4
the state of the s		=			I the state of the second of the second		

BALANCE-SHEET AS AT 31ST DECEMBER, 1911.

	£s.	d.			£	3. (d.				
Fund as per Revenue Account	 1,825 13	7	Invested with Public Trustee		1,169 1	8 1	11				
Claims due and in course of payment*	 Nil		Contributions outstanding or in course of								
Other liabilities (to be specified)	 		transmission*		272	9	8				
Refunds in suspense	 13 11	1	Interest due*		Nil						
Contributions prepaid	 197 6	0	Interest accrued but not due*		Nil						
			Government subsidy accrued*		349 1	0	4				
			Other assets (to be specified)								
			Balance with Post Office	• •	242 1	.8	2				
			Fines due		1 1	.3	7				
							_				
	£2,036 10	8			£2,036 1	.0	8				
						_	_				

^{*} Included in Revenue Account.

Examined and found correct.

ROBERT J. COLLINS, Controller and Auditor-General. ROBT. E. HAYES,

Superintendent.

A. T. TRAVERSI, A.I.A., Secretary.

NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND.

NUMERICAL STATEMENT FOR THE INITIAL PERIOD, 1ST MARCH TO 31ST DECEMBER, 1911.

	Numbers.																
	Class 1. Pension Rate, 10s.			Class 2. Pension Rate, 20s.			Class 3. Pension Rate, 30s.			Class 4. Pension Rate, 40s.			Aggregate.			Annual Contribution.	
	М.	F.	Т.	М.	F .	T.	М.	F.	T.	М.	F.	т.	М.	F.	T.		
							.						*			£ s. d	
Number of contributors at commencement of year		••					• •	••	••				••	••	••	•••	
New entrants during the	376	54	430	55	30	85	17	7	24	20	3	23	468	94	562	3,270 11 8	
Transfers from another class	1		1		1	1						ı İ	1	1	2	• • •	
Increases due to adjust- ment on age, error, &c.							••	••			••	٠. ا		••		1 1 8	
Total Discontinuances, &c. (as per detailed statement below)	377 8	54	431	55	31	86	17 1	7	24 2	20 2	3 0	23 2	469 11	95 3	564 14	8,271 13 4 99 17 8	
Total at end of year	369	53	422	55	30	85	16	6	22	18	3	21	458	92	5 5 0	3,171 15 8	
	Dei	tails	of L	isco	ntin	uan	es,	¢с.,	dur	ing	the	Yea	r.				
Death Notice of withdrawal	8	i			1	··i	1	••	·· 1	1	•••	·i	io	2	12	85 11 8	
Lapse Attainment of pension-age		::		••	• • •	• •	• •				• •	• • •				• •	
Transfers to another class	::				• • •			1		1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1	1	1	2	14 1 8	
Decreases due to adjust- ment on age, ferror, &c.				••	••	••	••	••							••	0 4 4	
Total obasc.	8	1	9		1	1	1	1	2	2	•	2	11	3	14	99 17 8	
		Nu	merio	al 1	Prog	ress	sinc	e E	stab	lishn	nent.	,					
Total entered Total transferred to	376 1	54	430 1	55	30 1		17 	7	24	20 	3	23	468 1	94	562 2	::	
	377	54	431	55	31	86	17	7	24	20	3	23	469	95	564	3,271 13	
Total discontinued Total transferred from	8	1	9		1	1	1	i	1 1	1 1		1	10 1	2	12 2	•••	
	8	1	9		1	1	1	1	2	2		$\frac{}{2}$	11	3	14	99 17 8	
Total contributors on books at 31st Decem-	369	53	422	55	30	85	16	6	22	18	3	21	4 58	92	550	3,171 15 8	